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CLIMATE ZONE ZONE 3A | ZONE4A | ZONESA
35 35 0.35
GUAZED FENESTRATION SHC. 3% J'g ogzo
LAZED FENESTRATION SHGC | .. <
VALUE 38 or 30c! L&._&%Ls&‘_
30
1015 |
10 |
10/1

ZONE1 142 150 149
Z0NE2 142 -180) 149
ZONE3 142 -180] 149
ZONE4 155 -16.0 163,
s : :

-15.8, 155
-18.9 15.5_ -

CERED
167 -18017.5
.7 210 175 -22.1
ZONE3 167 -21.0) 175 -22.1
ZONE4 182 -19.0) 19.1 -20.0
ZONES 182 -240 19.1-25.2

ROOF VENTILATION

SECTION RS06

RB06.1 Ventilation required. Endlosed attics and endlosed rafter spaces
formed where cellings are applied directly to the underside of roof rafters
shall have coss ventiiation for each separate space by ventilating openings
protexted against the entrance of rain or snow. Ventilation openings shall
have a least dimension of 1/16 inch (1.6 mm) minimum and 1/4 inch (6.4
mm) maxmum. Ventlation openings having 3 least dimension larger than
1/4 inch (6.4 mm) shall be provided with corrosion-resistant wire doth
screening, hardware cioth, or similar material with cpenings having 2 least
dimension of 1/16 inch (1.6 mm) minimum and 1/4 inch (6.4 mm)
maximum. Openings in roof framing members shall conform to the
requirements of Section R802.7.

R806.2 Minimum area. The total net free ventiiating area shall not be less
than 1/150 of the area of the space ventilated except that reduction of the
total area to 1/300 is permitted provided that at least 50 percent and not
more than 80 percent of the required ventilating area Is provided by
ventilators located in the upper portion of the space to be ventilated at least
3 feet (914 mm) above the eave or comnice vents with the balance of the
required ventilation provided by eave or cormice vents. As an altemative, the
net free cross-ventilation area may be reduced to 1/300 when a Gass Tor 1T
vapor rearder is instalied on the warm-in-winter side of the ceiling.

-18.9.

-262 204

Exceptions:

L mmummmwrmmwnxmmmwwzsm)
of ventilation may be vented with continuous soffit ventiiation

2. Endosed attic/rafter spaces over unconditioned space rnavbeve'md with
continuous soffit vent only.

SQUARE FOOTAGE OF ROOF TO BE VENTED = 2,192 SQ.FT.
NET FREE CROSS VENTILATION NEEDED:
WITHOUT 50% TO 80% OF VENTING 3-0" ABOVE EAVE = 14.61 SQ.FT.

WITH 50% TO 80% OF VENTING 30" ABOVE EAVE; OR WITH CLASS I OR 11
VAPOR RETARDER ON WARM-IN-WINTER SIDE OF CEILING = 7.31 SQ.FT.

AIR LEAKAGE

Section N1102.4

N1102.4.1 Building thermal envelope. The building thermal
envelope shail be Gurably sealec with an air barrier system to limit
Infittration. The sealing methods between dissimilar materia's shall
allow for differential expansion and contraction. For afl homes,
where present, the following shall be caulked, gasketed, weather
stripped or otherwise sealed with an air barrier materiat or solid
material consistent with Appendix E-2.4 of this code:

1. Blocking and sealing floor/celling systems and under knee walls
open to unconditioned or exterior space.

2. Capping and sealing shafts or chases, induding flue shafts.

3. Capping and sealing soffit or dropped ceiling areas.

RIDGE VENT AS REQUIRED
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SECTION R312
R312.1 Where required. Guartis shall be located aiong open-sided walking
surfaces, inciuding stairs, ramps and landings, that are located more than 30
inches (762 mm) measured vertically to the floor or grade below at any point
RIDGE VENT AS REQUIRED within 36 inches (914 mm) horizetaily to the edge of the cpen side. Insect

T

screening shall not be considered 2s @ guard.

R312.2 Helght, Required guards at open-sided walking surfaces, including
stairs, porches, baiconies or landings, shall be not less than 36 inches (914
mm) high measured vertically above the adjacent walking surface, adjacent
fixed seating or the line connecting the leading edges of the treacs.

Exceptions:

1. Guards on the open sides of sialrs shall have 2 height nat less than 34 inches.
(864 mm) measured vertically from a fine connecting the leading edges of the
treacs.

2. Where the top of the guard aiso serves as a hancrall on the open sides of
stlrs, the top of the guand shall not be not less than 34 inches (864 mm) and
not more than 38 inches (965 mm) measured vertically from a line connecting
the treads.

|

FRONT -(1! WITH SIDE LOAD REAR ELEVATION ™=
SCALE 1/8" = 1'-0" SCALEL/8" =

the leading of 3
R312.3 Opening limitations. Required guarcss shall not have openings from the
walking surface to the required guand height which aliow passage of a sphere 4
Inches (102 mm)in diameter,

1. The triangular openings at the open side of 2 stair, formed by the riser, tread
2nd bottom rail of 2 guard, shall not 2liow passage cf a sphere 6 inches (153
mm) In diameter.

2. Guards on the open sides of stairs shall not have openings which allow
passage of a sphere 43/8 inches (111 mm) in diameter.

RIDGE VENT AS REQUIRED

SIDING AS
SPECIFIED
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RAIL AS NEEDED
PER CODE
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MONOLITHIC SECTION
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FOUNDATION STRUCTURAL

115 to 130 mph wind zone (1 1/2 to 2 1/2 story)
CONTINUOUS FOOTING: 16" wide and 8" thick minimum. 20" wide
minimum at brick veneer. Must extended 2" to either side of supported wall.
GIRDERS: (3) 2 X 10 girder unless notad otherwise.

PIERS: 16" X 16" piers with 8" solid masonry cap on 30° X 30" X 10"
ccongrete footing with maximum pier height of 64” with hallow masonry and
160" with solid 2

POINT LOADS: [l designates signficant point load and shouid have solid
biocking to prer, girder or foundation wall,

115 and 120 MPH ANCHORS BOLTS: 1/2" dameter anchor boits embedded
minimum 7%, maximum €'-0" 0n center, within 12" of plate ends, and
minimum two anchor bolts per plate.

130 MPH ANCHORS BOLTS: 1/2" diameter anchor bokts embecded minimum
157, maximum 4'-0" on center, within 12° of plate ends, and minimum two
anchor bolts per plate.

CONCRETE: Concrete shail have 2 minimum 28 day strength of 3000 ps!
and a maximum 5° slump. Alr entrained per table 402.2. All concrete shall be
In accordance with ACI standards. All samples for pumping shall be taken
from the exit end of the pump.

SOILS: Allowable soll bearing pressure assumed to be 2000 PSF. The
contractor must contact a geatechnical engineer and a structural engineer if
unsatisfactory sut conditions are encountered, The surface area
adjacent to the foundation wall shall be provided with adeuate drainage,
and shall be graded 50 as to drain surface water away from foundation walls.

MONOLITHIC SLAB PLAN
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exposed sides of all stairways. \ 5
CETLINGS, A minimum of 1/2° gypsum must be Instalied o the garage ceiling if there kA .
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STRUCTURAL NOTES

Al construction shall conform to the latest requirements of
the 2018 North Carofina Residential Building Code, plus all
local eodes and regulations. This document In no way shall
be construed to supersede the axde.

JOB SITE PRACTICES AND SAFETY: Haynes Home Pians,
Inc. assumes no Rability for contractors practices and
Wmuﬁfﬂyuﬂgmm Haynes Home Plans, Inc.
takes no responsibility for the contractor's failure to carmy

documents. All members shall be framed, anchored, and
braced In accordance with good construction practice and
the bulldng code.

DESIGN LOADS ['CIVE L0AD DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION
USE P 7 I = ()
ACs wtbout storage [ 10 [ y240
Attics with Imited storage | 10 L/360
Altics with fxed stars 110 L/360_|
Bakonies and dedks |10 L/360
Fire escapes 10 L/360
| _Guerd-ails anc handral's 200 | - =
| Guardrail infili components | 50 | - =]
Passenger vehicie garages 50 L/360
Rooms other than sieeping | /360
Sieexng oM L/360
S /360
Sow. di | = -

FRAMING LUMBER: Al non treated lnmlng Jumber shal

be SPF #2 (Fb = 875 PSI) or SYP #2 (Fb = 750 PS1) and.

2il treated lumber shall be SYP #2 (Fb = 750 PSI) uniess
noted other wise.

ENGINEERED WOOD BEANS

Laminaed venser fumber (LVL) = F3=2600 PS1, Fye285 PS], Ex1.9x106 751
Paralil srand bumber (PSL) = Fo=2900 PS1, Fye290 PS5, Ex2.00106 PST
Laminated 720G umbes (1S.) P 2250 PS], Fyve400 PSI, E=1.55x106 PST
Instal 8 conmections per manfacturers instucions.

TRUSS AND I-JOIST MEMBERS: Al rodmss and i-joist
layouts shall be prepared In accordance with this document.
Trusses and I-joists shall be instalied according to the
manufacture’s spedifications. Arry change in truss or I-joist
layout shail be coordinated with Haynes Homes Plans, Inc.
LINTELS: Brick intels shall be 3 172" x 3 1/2" x 1/4” stee!

angle for up to 6-0" span. 6" x 4" x 5/16 stee! angle with 6"
leg vertica! for spans up to 50" unless noted otherwise. 3
1/2° x 3 1/2° x 1/4” steel angle with 1/2° bolts at 20" on
center for spans up to 180" unless noted otherwise.
FLOOR SHEATHING: 0SB or CDX floor sheathing
minimum 1/2" thick for 16" on center joist spading, minimum
5/8" thick for 19.2° on center jolst spacing, and minimum 3/4*
thick for 24° on center joist spacing.

ROOF SHEATHING: 0SB or CDX roof sheathing minimum
3/8" thick for 16" on center rafters and 7/16" for 24° on
center rafters.

CONCRETE AND SOILS: See foundation notes.

ROOF TRUSS

EXTERIOR HEADERS

-(2) 2X 6 WITH 1 JACK STUD EACH END
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
- KING STUDS EAG' END PER TABLE !ELOW

iNTERIOR HEADERS

- LOAD BEARING HEADERS (2) 2 X 6 WITH
1 JACK STUD AND 1 KING STUD EACH END
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

- NON LOAD BEARING HEADERS TO BE
LADDER FRAMED

BRACE WALL PANEL NOTES

EXTERIOR WALLS: All exterior walls to be sheathed with

CS-WSP or CS-SF8 In accordance with
noted otherwise.

section R602.10.

3 unless

GYPSUM: All interior sides of exterior walls and both sides
interior walls to have 1/2° gypsum Installed. When not using

method GB gypsum to be fastened per table R702.3.5.
GB to be fastened per table R602.10.1.

Method

REQUIRED LENGTH OF BRACING: Required brace wall length
for each side of the circumsaribed rectangle 2re interpolated
per table R602.10.3. Methods CS-WSP and CS-SFB contribute
thelr actual length. Method GB contributes 0.5 it's actual length.

Method PF contributes 1.5 times its actual

HD: 800 [bs hold down hod down device fastened t the edge

of the brace wall panel dosets to the comer.
Methods per Tabie R602.10.1

CS-WSP: Shall be minimum 3/8" 0SB or CDX nafled at 6" on
center at edges and 12° on center 2t intermediate supports
with 6d common nails or 8d(2 1/2" long x 0.113" diameter).
CS-SFB: Snall be minimum 1/2" structural fiber board nailed at

3" on center at edges and 3" on center at intermediate

supports with 1 1/2° long x 0.12" diameter galvanized roofing

nails.

GB: Interior walls show 2s GB are to have minimum 1/2°
gypsum board on both sides of the wall fastened at 7° on
center at edges and 7° on center at intermediate SUPPOFTS With

minimum 5¢ cooler nalls or #6 screws.
PF: Portal fame per figure R602.10.1

6-16D SNKER NAILS FROM KING STUD TO chf:.l

REQUIREMENTS

TRUSS DESIGN. Trusses to be designec and
engineered In accordance with these drawings.
Any variation with these drawings must be
brought to Haynes Home Pan, Inc. attention
before construction

begins.
ANCHORAGE. Al required anchors for trusses
Cue to upltft or bearing shall meet the
rewraners s specfied 01 the truss

BEANNG.AlImmstedesignedlar
bearing on SPF £2 plates cr ledgers unless
noted otherwise.

MAXIMUM HEIGHT TO TOP OF FRAMED WALL

“TPONY WALL et

12'-0"

MAXIMUM HEIGHT TO TOP OF HEADER

HEIGHT TO
VARY

i
i

2N\

100"
TWO ROWS OF 16D
SINKER NAILS @ 3" O.

=y

\_FRAMXNG AT 3" ON CENTER

24" OF MIDDLE OF WALL HEIGHT
?\\w:x STUDS PER PLAN

T

HEADER PER PLAN

—STAP HEADER TO JACK
STUD ON INSIDE 1000 LBS OR
4000 LBS WITH PONY WALL,
FASTEN SHEATHING TO-
HEADER WITH 8D COMMON
NAIL IN 3" GRID AND TO

(OPTIONAL SPLICE WITHIN.

SHEATHING DIRECTION

T (4) 2X6 SC '_

4 X 4 TREATED POST OR EQUIVALENT TYPICAL.
ATTACH RAFTERS TO HEADER WITH HURRICANE
CONNECTORS (SIMPSON H2.5 OR EQUIVALENT).
ATTACH HEADER TO POST AND POST TO BASE WITH
POST CAP, METAL STRAPS, AND/OR POST BASE.

"X ANCHORAGE PER FOUNDATION —~

[PF PORTAL FRAME AT OPENING

( METHOD PF PER FIGURE AND SECTION R602.10.1 )

SCALE 1/4" = 10"

FIRST FLOOR STRUCTURAL
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ROOF TRUSS REQUIREMENTS

TRUSS DESIGN. Trusses to be designed and engineered in accordance
with these drawings. Any variation with these drawings must be brought
umaynesnomu’hn Inc. attention before construction begins.
ANCHORAGE. All required anchors for trusses due to upift or bearing
shall meet the requirements as spedified on the truss schematics.
BEARING. All trusses sha'l be cesigned for bearing on SPF #2 piates or
ledgers uniess noted otherwise.
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